
HS CHAMPIONSHIP

# Name Rating Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Rd 6 Total

1 Adury, Anant 2282 W27 W9 W7 W5 W3 D2 5.5

2 Padhye, Rohan 2353 W29 D14 W6 D4 W11 D1 4.5

3 Pullabhotla, Abhinav 2009 W24 W23 W4 D11 L1 W12 4.5

4 Tripathi, Amogh 2206 W34 W17 L3 D2 W15 W16 4.5

5 Adhikari, Sunav 2044 W31 W32 W13 L1 D12 W11 4.5

6 Schenck-Chang, Evan 1730 W45 D12 L2 W34 W29 W13 4.5

7 Gu, Minghao 2069 W18 W25 L1 W23 D16 D8 4.0

8 Kim, Dae San 2009 W37 W33 L11 W32 D13 D7 4.0

9 Kankeyan, Risheeth 1776 W43 L1 L22 W40 W32 W25 4.0

10 Wang, Jason 2576 H--- H--- U--- W20 W33 W18 4.0

11 Van Zandweghe, Henri 2087 W30 W15 W8 D3 L2 L5 3.5

12 Sathyajeeth, Varun 2089 W21 D6 D14 W19 D5 L3 3.5

13 Bauml, Broderick 2211 W22 W19 L5 W14 D8 L6 3.5

14 Pendurti, Pranav 1837 W38 D2 D12 L13 W23 D17 3.5

15 Nadathur, Hari 1707 W42 L11 W21 W22 L4 D19 3.5

16 Wang, Matt 2003 F--- W24 W26 W28 D7 L4 3.5

17 Alexander, Paul 1733 W40 L4 D29 D18 W22 D14 3.5

18 Kunkle, Gabriel 1232 L7 W39 W33 D17 W30 L10 3.5

19 Garrow, Joshua 1775 W44 L13 W27 L12 W28 D15 3.5

20 Van Pelt, Charles 1001 H--- L26 W24 L10 W34 W29 3.5

21 Kalikiri, Saketh 1253 L12 W41 L15 H--- W31 W30 3.5

22 Lykins, Liam 1299 L13 W45 W9 L15 L17 W33 3.0

23 Ater Datz, Noam 1489 W39 L3 W37 L7 L14 W38 3.0

24 Pal, Aarush 1181 L3 L16 L20 W43 W40 W32 3.0

25 Thompson, Christopher 1628 W41 L7 L28 W44 W35 L9 3.0

26 Shetty, Aniket 1392 H--- W20 L16 L30 D36 W35 3.0

27 Schommer, Alex J 1301 L1 W40 L19 L35 W45 W37 3.0

28 Jha, Sanvi 1444 H--- H--- W25 L16 L19 W36 3.0

29 Lai, Wesley 1413 L2 W38 D17 W31 L6 L20 2.5

30 Chhetri, Ramesh 1429 L11 D43 W42 W26 L18 L21 2.5

31 Jennings, Jacob 1189 L5 D36 W43 L29 L21 W42 2.5

32 Shah, Rohit 1468 W35 L5 W44 L8 L9 L24 2.0

33 Ater Datz, Ido 1607 W36 L8 L18 W41 L10 L22 2.0

34 Frank, Owen 1266 L4 D42 W36 L6 L20 D44 2.0

35 Chen, Christopher unr. L32 L37 W45 W27 L25 L26 2.0

36 Purdin, Gabe unr. L33 D31 L34 W42 D26 L28 2.0

37 Rubin, Stephan 1135 L8 W35 L23 U--- W41 L27 2.0

38 Lykins, Kaylee 935 L14 L29 L41 W39 W44 L23 2.0

39 Schuler, Benjamin unr. L23 L18 L40 L38 B--- W45 2.0

40 Day, Jackson 796 L17 L27 W39 L9 L24 D41 1.5

41 Schemenaur, Logan unr. L25 L21 W38 L33 L37 D40 1.5

42 Schindell, Caleb unr. L15 D34 L30 L36 W43 L31 1.5

43 Kanteti, Athulith 1053 L9 D30 L31 L24 L42 B--- 1.5

44 Bright, Hagan 388 L19 B--- L32 L25 L38 D34 1.5

45 Dasanoor, Rohan 504 L6 L22 L35 B--- L27 L39 1.0

2024 OHIO MIDDLE SCHOOL AND HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS (HSMS)

Final Individual Standings



HS U1000 SECTION

# Name Rating Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Rd 6 Total

1 Stevens, Tyler 767 W7 W12 W3 W2 W4 W8 6.0

2 Bala, Sricharan 795 W19 W14 W8 L1 W5 W7 5.0

3 Ferber, Alekhine 808 W17 W6 L1 D9 D7 W15 4.0

4 Frederick, De'Shawn 736 W21 W11 L9 W10 L1 W13 4.0

5 Gilbert, Caden 786 W24 L8 W12 W20 L2 W9 4.0

6 Shkoukani, Zane 681 W20 L3 L7 W21 W19 W16 4.0

7 Snyder, Chet 531 L1 W18 W6 W11 D3 L2 3.5

8 Rivera, Alex unr. W15 W5 L2 W16 D9 L1 3.5

9 Pilaev, Erik 709 W23 D10 W4 D3 D8 L5 3.5

10 Prakash, Prem 377 W22 D9 W13 L4 L16 D14 3.0

11 Gumudavalli, Akul unr. W16 L4 W15 L7 L13 W22 3.0

12 Kumaresan, Sushil 613 W13 L1 L5 L15 W23 W19 3.0

13 Kwak, Koen 810 L12 W19 L10 W14 W11 L4 3.0

14 Ward, Charles unr. W18 L2 D17 L13 W20 D10 3.0

15 Yang, James 662 L8 W21 L11 W12 W22 L3 3.0

16 Renner, Casey 638 L11 W24 W25 L8 W10 L6 3.0

17 McNabb, Nyx 620 L3 W23 D14 L19 D18 W21 3.0

18 Pagadala, Bharat 654 L14 L7 L24 W25 D17 W20 2.5

19 Shuster, Max 599 L2 L13 W23 W17 L6 L12 2.0

20 Wood, Albert 420 L6 B--- W22 L5 L14 L18 2.0

21 Lerner, Michael 508 L4 L15 B--- L6 W25 L17 2.0

22 Chandran Arvind, Aditya 676 L10 W25 L20 W24 L15 L11 2.0

23 Smith, Thomas 497 L9 L17 L19 B--- L12 W25 2.0

24 Conley, Andrew 591 L5 L16 W18 L22 U--- U--- 1.0

25 Samaranayake, Wishmith 103 B--- L22 L16 L18 L21 L23 1.0



MS CHAMPIONSHIP

# Name Rating Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Rd 6 Total

1 Braun, Cole 1889 W19 W18 W8 W6 D2 D4 5.0

2 Soni, Arjun 1957 W33 W32 W7 D13 D1 W6 5.0

3 Zhang, Louis 1762 W23 W5 L6 W30 W8 D10 4.5

4 Kunapuli, Siddarth 1932 F--- W40 W14 W20 W7 D1 4.5

5 Kilgore, Logan 1356 W35 L3 D18 W28 W27 W13 4.5

6 Bize, Nicholas 2035 W22 W11 W3 L1 W13 L2 4.0

7 Kodkani, Arnav 1635 W36 W15 L2 W9 L4 W22 4.0

8 Rudrapati, Aaryn 1607 W25 W31 L1 W21 L3 W24 4.0

9 Qiu, Stanley 1699 W27 D20 W28 L7 W16 D11 4.0

10 Wu, Mason 1857 D16 L14 W38 W29 W24 D3 4.0

11 Panciu, Olivia 1585 W40 L6 W33 D27 W20 D9 4.0

12 Zhu, Andrew 1709 W21 D29 L13 D19 W33 W18 4.0

13 Park, Colin 1630 W38 W30 W12 D2 L6 L5 3.5

14 Kondekar, Aryan 1224 D28 W10 L4 D18 D32 W29 3.5

15 David, Adrian 1265 W41 L7 W23 L24 D19 W27 3.5

16 Coffin, Isaac 1113 D10 L28 W39 W17 L9 B--- 3.5

17 Panciu, Sophia 1484 L31 W36 D19 L16 W38 W21 3.5

18 Joshi, Prathamesh 1373 W34 L1 D5 D14 W23 L12 3.0

19 Senthilkumar, Gokul 1211 L1 W34 D17 D12 D15 D20 3.0

20 Patel, Het 1296 W42 D9 W29 L4 L11 D19 3.0

21 Jain, Aryan 1089 L12 W35 W32 L8 W30 L17 3.0

22 Gupta, Samar 1261 L6 W26 L27 W34 W25 L7 3.0

23 Adaikappan, Anbu 1090 L3 W42 L15 W37 L18 W34 3.0

24 Jha, Rishik 1026 H--- H--- W31 W15 L10 L8 3.0

25 Pullabhotla, Aditya 1012 L8 L33 W35 W26 L22 W37 3.0

26 Shrestha, Ayden 954 L32 L22 W41 L25 W35 W33 3.0

27 Ray, Norman 1082 L9 W41 W22 D11 L5 L15 2.5

28 Balamurali, Diya 1313 D14 W16 L9 L5 L29 W38 2.5

29 Jegga, Pratham 1312 W37 D12 L20 L10 W28 L14 2.5

30 Bagley, Saadhika 1264 W39 L13 W37 L3 L21 D31 2.5

31 Shah, Jihal 964 W17 L8 L24 L33 W41 D30 2.5

32 Suresh, Dakshin 1393 W26 L2 L21 W40 D14 U--- 2.5

33 Challa, Karhtik 1230 L2 W25 L11 W31 L12 L26 2.0

34 Tak, Chinmay 845 L18 L19 W36 L22 W40 L23 2.0

35 Dhole, Avadhoot 793 L5 L21 L25 B--- L26 W41 2.0

36 Ma, Ethan 1018 L7 L17 L34 L41 W39 W40 2.0

37 Thiyagarajan, Jayasree 153 L29 B--- L30 L23 W42 L25 2.0

38 Shukla, Rishik 1078 L13 H--- L10 W39 L17 L28 1.5

39 Padmanabhan, Lakshman unr. L30 H--- L16 L38 L36 W42 1.5

40 Mahendran, Kriish 971 L11 L4 W42 L32 L34 L36 1.0

41 Pitta Sivakumar, Vettrivel unr. L15 L27 L26 W36 L31 L35 1.0

42 Beck, Timur 103 L20 L23 L40 H--- L37 L39 0.5



K-8 U800

# Name Rating Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Rd 6 Total

1 Palla, Roopali 790 W29 W10 W13 W5 W11 W4 6.0

2 Kunkle, Emma 600 W14 W8 L3 W13 W9 W11 5.0

3 Mohanty, Shaurya 758 D6 W31 W2 D11 W15 W7 5.0

4 Zhang, Matthew 716 W27 W19 L5 W10 W8 L1 4.0

5 Johnston, Eric 782 W17 W15 W4 L1 L7 W16 4.0

6 Cucuzza, Anthony 562 D3 W12 D9 L7 W23 W13 4.0

7 Saxena, Raghav 682 W28 W21 L11 W6 W5 L3 4.0

8 Chopra, Siddhant 702 W20 L2 W29 W16 L4 W15 4.0

9 Peiris, Seth 677 H--- W18 D6 W17 L2 W14 4.0

10 Barenz, Nikolai 656 W32 L1 W25 L4 W28 W17 4.0

11 Roblero-Perez, Salomon 750 W22 W16 W7 D3 L1 L2 3.5

12 Santhosh, Shravan 702 D18 L6 W31 W19 L14 W24 3.5

13 Tripathi, Akshaj 685 W33 W25 L1 L2 W18 L6 3.0

14 Kang, Joshua 799 L2 W20 W26 L15 W12 L9 3.0

15 Maddi, Charvik 659 W30 L5 W27 W14 L3 L8 3.0

16 Sharma, Vihaan 652 W24 L11 W21 L8 W26 L5 3.0

17 Upadhayay, Naman 573 L5 W30 W23 L9 W27 L10 3.0

18 Eckert, Leo 467 D12 L9 W20 W24 L13 D19 3.0

19 Cook, Kyle 615 W34 L4 D24 L12 W29 D18 3.0

20 Kaminsky, Matthew 500 L8 L14 L18 W30 W31 W28 3.0

21 Beltran, Luca unr. W26 L7 L16 L27 W33 W25 3.0

22 Gill, Veer 558 L11 L24 W30 L25 W32 W27 3.0

23 Bishoyi, Aryan 675 L25 W33 L17 W32 L6 W26 3.0

24 Kota, Arzun unr. L16 W22 D19 L18 W25 L12 2.5

25 Garafolo, Truman 342 W23 L13 L10 W22 L24 L21 2.0

26 Kennedy, Donald 606 L21 W28 L14 W31 L16 L23 2.0

27 Ward, Leo 510 L4 W34 L15 W21 L17 L22 2.0

28 Kole, Aahan 417 L7 L26 W33 W29 L10 L20 2.0

29 Gupta, Soham 583 L1 W32 L8 L28 L19 W33 2.0

30 Shoman, Cooper 187 L15 L17 L22 L20 W34 W32 2.0

31 Shukla, Reyansh 150 B--- L3 L12 L26 L20 W34 2.0

32 Specht, Magnolia 150 L10 L29 W34 L23 L22 L30 1.0

33 Kaminsky, Grayson 448 L13 L23 L28 W34 L21 L29 1.0

34 Meela, Saisrijan unr. L19 L27 L32 L33 L30 L31 0.0



K-5 OPEN

# Name Rating Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Rd 6 Total

1 Zhang, Dylan 1137 W20 W5 L2 W9 W3 W4 5.0

2 Adaikappan, Aadhi 1126 W7 W11 W1 D3 L4 W6 4.5

3 Valathappan, Arjun 1125 W17 W14 W4 D2 L1 W9 4.5

4 Gautam, Agastya 1164 W15 W10 L3 W14 W2 L1 4.0

5 Mohan Raj, Mithiran 993 W18 L1 W15 D6 L9 W10 3.5

6 Kandula, Nihal 1180 L14 W20 W13 D5 W7 L2 3.5

7 Zhang, Lucas 839 L2 W19 W20 W10 L6 D8 3.5

8 Sivaraman, Rehaan 884 F9 W18 L10 W11 W12 D7 3.5

9 Yilanli, Mehmet 1407 F8 W13 W11 L1 W5 L3 3.0

10 Zhu, Thomas 1125 W16 L4 W8 L7 W14 L5 3.0

11 Wolfe, Henry 1007 W19 L2 L9 L8 W17 W15 3.0

12 Guo, Alex 1180 L13 W16 L14 W15 L8 W17 3.0

13 Durai, Dheeraj 895 W12 L9 L6 W19 H--- U--- 2.5

14 Yulianto, Agnes 950 W6 L3 W12 L4 L10 U--- 2.0

15 Palla, Shashank 867 L4 W17 L5 L12 W18 L11 2.0

16 Dhole, Adwait unr. L10 L12 L19 L17 X20 W18 2.0

17 Roble, Inigo 585 L3 L15 D18 W16 L11 L12 1.5

18 Gulhane, Ved unr. L5 L8 D17 W20 L15 L16 1.5

19 Norng, Alexander unr. L11 L7 W16 L13 U--- U--- 1.0

20 Davey, Sullivan 666 L1 L6 L7 L18 F16 U--- 0.0



HS CHAMPIONSHIP
Name Score

1 Mason HS (1966.5) 15.5

Pullabhotla, Abhinav (2009) 4.5

Wang, Jason (2576) 4.0

Pendurti, Pranav (1837) 3.5

Kalikiri, Saketh (1253) 3.5

Jha, Sanvi (1444) 3.0

Rubin, Stephan (1135) 2.0

2 Sycamore HS (1711.8) 14.0

Adhikari, Sunav (2044) 4.5

Nadathur, Hari (1707) 3.5

Ater Datz, Noam (1489) 3.0

Pal, Aarush (1181) 3.0

Ater Datz, Ido (1607) 2.0

3 Solon HS (1914.5) 13.5

Gu, Minghao (2069) 4.0

Van Zandweghe, Henri (2087) 3.5

Sathyajeeth, Varun (2089) 3.5

Lai, Wesley (1413) 2.5

Kanteti, Athulith (1053) 1.5

4 Revere HS (1529.8) 12.5

Adury, Anant (2282) 5.5

Garrow, Joshua (1775) 3.5

Frank, Owen (1266) 2.0

Day, Jackson ( 796) 1.5

Dasanoor, Rohan ( 504) 1.0

5 Jerome HS (1906.7) 11.0

Kankeyan, Risheeth (1776) 4.0

Bauml, Broderick (2211) 3.5

Alexander, Paul (1733) 3.5

6 Oak Hills HS (0.0) 7.5

Chen, Christopher (unr.) 2.0

Purdin, Gabe (unr.) 2.0

Schuler, Benjamin (unr.) 2.0

Schemenaur, Logan (unr.) 1.5

7 Ottawa Hills HS (1990.5) 7.5

Padhye, Rohan (2353) 4.5

Thompson, Christopher (1628) 3.0

8 Olentangy Orange HS (1502.0) 7.0

Wang, Matt (2003) 3.5

Van Pelt, Charles (1001) 3.5

9 Fairborn HS (1083.5) 5.5

Kunkle, Gabriel (1232) 3.5

Lykins, Kaylee ( 935) 2.0

2024 OHIO MIDDLE SCHOOL AND HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS (HSMS)

Final Team Standings



HS U1000
1 Mason HS (648.3) 15.0

HS U1000 SECTIONBala, Sricharan ( 795) 5.0

Ferber, Alekhine ( 808) 4.0

Prakash, Prem ( 377) 3.0

Kumaresan, Sushil ( 613) 3.0

2 Solon HS (701.5) 14.0

Stevens, Tyler ( 767) 6.0

Pilaev, Erik ( 709) 3.5

Pagadala, Bharat ( 654) 2.5

Shuster, Max ( 599) 2.0

Lerner, Michael ( 508) 2.0

Chandran Arvind, Aditya ( 676) 2.0

3 The Wellington School (693.3) 13.0

Shkoukani, Zane ( 681) 4.0

Kwak, Koen ( 810) 3.0

Yang, James ( 662) 3.0

McNabb, Nyx ( 620) 3.0

Conley, Andrew ( 591) 1.0

Samaranayake, Wishmith ( 103) 1.0

4 Cleveland School of the Arts (551.0) 8.0

Frederick, De'Shawn ( 736) 4.0

Wood, Albert ( 420) 2.0

Smith, Thomas ( 497) 2.0

5 Akron STEM HS (712.0) 7.0

Gilbert, Caden ( 786) 4.0

Renner, Casey ( 638) 3.0

6 Sycamore HS (0.0) 6.0

Gumudavalli, Akul (unr.) 3.0

Ward, Charles (unr.) 3.0



MS Championship

1 Mason MS (1428.5) 13.0

Kodkani, Arnav (1635) 4.0

Joshi, Prathamesh (1373) 3.0

Senthilkumar, Gokul (1211) 3.0

Jha, Rishik (1026) 3.0

Balamurali, Diya (1313) 2.5

Suresh, Dakshin (1393) 2.5

Challa, Karhtik (1230) 2.0

Shukla, Rishik (1078) 1.5

Beck, Timur ( 103) 0.5

2 Mason IS (1021.5) 11.0

David, Adrian (1265) 3.5

Pullabhotla, Aditya (1012) 3.0

Shah, Jihal ( 964) 2.5

Tak, Chinmay ( 845) 2.0

Thiyagarajan, Jayasree ( 153) 2.0

3 Karrer MS (1525.7) 11.0

Rudrapati, Aaryn (1607) 4.0

Zhu, Andrew (1709) 4.0

Gupta, Samar (1261) 3.0

4 Olentangy Orange MS (1815.5) 8.5

Kunapuli, Siddarth (1932) 4.5

Qiu, Stanley (1699) 4.0

5 Menlo Park Academy (1534.5) 7.5

Panciu, Olivia (1585) 4.0

Panciu, Sophia (1484) 3.5

6 Solon MS (1390.0) 6.5

Zhang, Louis (1762) 4.5

Ma, Ethan (1018) 2.0

7 Olentangy Berlin MS (1193.0) 6.0

Patel, Het (1296) 3.0

Adaikappan, Anbu (1090) 3.0

8 Revere MS (1021.5) 6.0

Jain, Aryan (1089) 3.0

Shrestha, Ayden ( 954) 3.0

9 Sycamore JHS (882.0) 3.0

Dhole, Avadhoot ( 793) 2.0

Mahendran, Kriish ( 971) 1.0



K-8 U800

1 National Inventors Hall of Fame STEM (544.5) 11.0

Cucuzza, Anthony ( 562) 4.0

Kaminsky, Matthew ( 500) 3.0

Garafolo, Truman ( 342) 2.0

Kennedy, Donald ( 606) 2.0

Ward, Leo ( 510) 2.0

Shoman, Cooper ( 187) 2.0

Specht, Magnolia ( 150) 1.0

Kaminsky, Grayson ( 448) 1.0

2 Mason MS (616.7) 10.0

Mohanty, Shaurya ( 758) 5.0

Bishoyi, Aryan ( 675) 3.0

Kole, Aahan ( 417) 2.0

3 Baker MS (691.0) 9.0

Kunkle, Emma ( 600) 5.0

Johnston, Eric ( 782) 4.0

4 Princeton MS (703.0) 7.5

Barenz, Nikolai ( 656) 4.0

Roblero-Perez, Salomon ( 750) 3.5

5 Edgewood MS (615.0) 6.0

Cook, Kyle ( 615) 3.0

Beltran, Luca (unr.) 3.0

6 Mason ES (401.0) 5.0

Sharma, Vihaan ( 652) 3.0

Shukla, Reyansh ( 150) 2.0

7 Mason IS (702.0) 4.0

Chopra, Siddhant ( 702) 4.0

Meela, Saisrijan (unr.) 0.0



K-5 Open

1 Mason ES (1143.3) 10.5

Valathappan, Arjun (1125) 4.5

Zhu, Thomas (1125) 3.0

Guo, Alex (1180) 3.0

2 Blue Ash Elementary (1164.0) 6.0

Gautam, Agastya (1164) 4.0

Dhole, Adwait (unr.) 2.0

3 Beechwood ES (625.5) 1.5

Roble, Inigo ( 585) 1.5

Davey, Sullivan ( 666) 0.0


